HR946

133032-1

By Representative Buttram
RFD:

First Read: 09-JUN-11

Page 0



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

133032-1:n:06/09/2011:JET/11 LRS2011-3748

HONORING FREDA WHILOMINA PREISS THOMPSON ON

CELEBRATING HER 100TH BIRTHDAY.

WHEREAS, commendations and congratulations are
herein extended to Freda Whilomina Preiss Thompson on the
occasion of celebrating the milestone of her 100th Birthday on
June 6, 2011; and

WHEREAS, born in Cullman County on June 6, 1911,
Mrs. Thompson has lived in Cullman County throughout the
entirety of her life; and

WHEREAS, Mrs. Thompson has one child, two
grandchildren, three great-grandchildren, and three
great-great-grandchildren, who are among those celebrating her
Centennial birthday; and

WHEREAS, devoted to family, faith, and her
fellowman, Mrs. Thompson chose the selfless vocation of
assisting other with housekeeping, and she is a active member
of St. Andrew's United Methodist Church and enjoys assisting

the Dorcas Stitchers and playing Bunco; and

Page 1



WHEREAS, through the years, she has been a source of

inspiration to those who are fortunate to know her; now

therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF
THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, That it is a
honor and commend Freda Whilomina Preiss
resolution is offered in tribute to her,
congratulations on celebrating her 100th

wishes for every future happiness.

Page 2

REPRESENTATIVES OF
great pleasure to
Thompson, and this
along with heartiest

birthday and best



