- 1 HR946
- 2 133032-1
- 3 By Representative Buttram
- 4 RFD:
- 5 First Read: 09-JUN-11

1	133032-1:n:06/09/2011:JET/ll LRS2011-3748
2	
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	HONORING FREDA WHILOMINA PREISS THOMPSON ON
9	CELEBRATING HER 100TH BIRTHDAY.
10	
11	WHEREAS, commendations and congratulations are
12	herein extended to Freda Whilomina Preiss Thompson on the
13	occasion of celebrating the milestone of her 100th Birthday on
14	June 6, 2011; and
15	WHEREAS, born in Cullman County on June 6, 1911,
16	Mrs. Thompson has lived in Cullman County throughout the
17	entirety of her life; and
18	WHEREAS, Mrs. Thompson has one child, two
19	grandchildren, three great-grandchildren, and three
20	great-great-grandchildren, who are among those celebrating her
21	Centennial birthday; and
22	WHEREAS, devoted to family, faith, and her
23	fellowman, Mrs. Thompson chose the selfless vocation of
24	assisting other with housekeeping, and she is a active member
25	of St. Andrew's United Methodist Church and enjoys assisting
26	the Dorcas Stitchers and playing Bunco; and

WHEREAS, through the years, she has been a source of 1 2 inspiration to those who are fortunate to know her; now therefore, 3 BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, That it is a great pleasure to 5 honor and commend Freda Whilomina Preiss Thompson, and this 6 7 resolution is offered in tribute to her, along with heartiest congratulations on celebrating her 100th birthday and best 8 wishes for every future happiness. 9